

Present : Sri Debayn Ganguly
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Raghunathpur, Purulia in-charge.
JO Code : WB01313
C.I. Case No. 26/2016
CIS Registration No. 26/2016

10.03.2026

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A..

Received death report in respect of Nabir Golam Mandal, S/O – Lt. Najir Mandal of Punisole Jirripara, P.S – Onda, Dist. - Bankura from O.C Onda P.S, where stated that accused person namely Nabir Golam Mandal expired on 17.05.2018.

After perusal the same, the name of accused person namely Nabir Golam Mandal, S/O – Lt. Najir Mandal of Punisole Jirripara, P.S – Onda, Dist. - Bankura is filed for ever as he died. Note it in charge sheet and relevant register.

Accordingly, the case is disposed off as filed for ever.

Sd/-
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raghunathpur, Purulia.
In-charge